
PIMA COUNTY MEMORANDUM 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 

To: C.H. Huckelberry 
County Administrator 

Date: March 2, 2015 :;:::~. ~ 
1:s;. c;t' 
1 •• 1..) 

Via: Jan Lesher;(\~ 
Deputy coW;'Administrator 
Medical and Health Services 

From: Danna Whiting, M.S. DOJ~U'-' {;Jj~~vtW 
Behavioral Health Administrator 1~F: U 

'r.'"~l 

RE: County-Wide Behavioral Health Crisis System Administration/Community Partnership of 
Southern Arizona (CPSA), Amendment 5, Request to Add Item to Board of Supervisor 
Addendum for Meeting March 10, 2015 

Behavioral Health seeks approval to place Amendment 5 to the CPSA/Pima County contract on the 
Board Addendum for Tuesday, March 10, 2015. 

Amendment 5 is to an existing contract between Pima County and Community Partnership of Southern 
Arizona (CPSA) to administer and coordinate the provision and payment of civil commitment services 
required of Pima County and Arizona Revised Statutes Title 36-501 et seq. 

This contract, which began on July 1, 2010, links the administration of the civil commitment services to 
the designated Regional Behavioral Health Authority (RBHA) contract the State of Arizona to 
coordinate mental health services in Pima County. The goals of this partnership are a greater cohesion 
in the continuum of care for this at-risk population, greater advocacy and intervention on the front end 
of the involuntary commitment process, and more individuals being offered alternative treatment 
venues other than an involuntary commitment setting. 

A three-month extension is requested as Pima County Behavioral Health issued a Request for Proposal 
(RFP) on November 24, 2014, for these same services. Pima County is requesting a three (3) month 
extension so that whoever the successful Offeror is from the RFP can begin to provide services 
coterminous with the new Regional Behavioral Health Authority (RBHA), whose contract with the State 
begins on October 1, 2015. 

A summary of the changes set forth in Amendment 5 are as follows: 
• A three-month extension to Article 1 {Term and Extension) of the contract term, from June 30, 

2015 to September 30, 2015. 
• Article Ill (Payment) of the contract. As a result of the three-month extension the total contract 

amount has increased by $1 ,230,586, from $24,488,548 to an amount not to exceed 
$$25,719,134. 

• Added language to the Contract Amendment (Article 1 - Term) regarding the survivability of 
some clauses after the expiration date of September 30, 2015, until the relevant dates of service 
have been completed. Most of the services described that are beyond the expiration date of the 
contract are final reconciliation reports due to the County from the Contractor prior to April 2016. 

• Exhibit B Compensation 07/01/2013- has been replaced in its entirety with an amended Exhibit 
B Compensation dated 07/01/2015. What changed in this exhibit are the reconciliation report 
dates, which have been pushed out accordingly as a result of the three-month extension. 
Additionally, Section 3 Budget has been updated to reflect the anticipated funds that will be 

3950 S. Country Club Road, Suite 3420, Tucson, Arizona 85714 • Phone: 520-724-7923 • Fax: 520-243-7840 

,:-~I"~ I 
(:~.:. 



C.H. Huckelberry 
Re: County-Wide Behavioral Health Crisis System Administration/Community Partnership of Southern 
Arizona {CPSA), Amendment 5, Request to Add Item to Board of Supervisor Addendum for Meeting March 
10,2015 
Date: March 2, 2015 
Page: 2 of2 

generated for the added three-month period (as stated in bullet two) and the total of all funding 
categories for the fifteen (15) month period. 

We are requesting your authorization to place Amendment 5 on the Board of Supervisors addendum for 
March 10, 2015. 

DW:rlz 

Approved Not Approved 


